Name

CARTAS, SERGIO
BROWN, ROBERT
PATTON, KAMELA
RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR
FORNELL, MILAGROS
GARCIA, LUIS

WEINER, HOWARD
SOFFIAN, MARK
FLEITES, ANGELES
ARTIME, CARLOS
HINDS, RICHARD
KALINSKY, ROBERT

DE ARMAS, MARIA
KURTZ, CHRISTOPHER
MANCUSO, STACEY
ALBION, FRED

KLEIN, JERRY

MORAN, MARCOS
SANDERS, PAMELA
LEVITT, JEROME
HINES, GWENDOLYN
CRAFT, ANA

DEL TERZO, COLLEEN
TORRENS, JAIME
GREENFIELD, PAUL
RINEHART, CRAIG
HALL, SOPHIA

GANS, JO ANNE
MASTER, CHRISTINE
JACANGELO, NICHOLAS
MOORE, DAVID

LOPEZ, JORGE

LEAL, ADRIANNE
TAVEL VISIEDO, MARIA
HANKERSON, CHARLES
URBIZU, DIANA
TABLES, RONI
RUMMEL, STEVE
PARKER, JAMES
KOTRADY, GLORIA
MCLEAN, DYONA
MARINELLI, CARMEN
MCNICHOLS, MELINDA
CABALLERO, KATHLEEN
BERNSTEIN SACHTLE, ALLYN
KARCHER, DEBORAH
RASCO, ANA
KRUBITCH, SHERRY
WHYTE, WINSTON
RIJO CONDE, ANA

Miami Dade County Government Teachers Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Location

Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Gross Annual

Wages

$301,249
$191,862
$184,846
$183,832
$177,608
$177,250
$173,336
$172,579
$171,606
$170,997
$168,427
$167,585
$165,366
$161,738
$161,184
$160,241
$158,238
$158,164
$157,983
$156,713
$155,909
$155,778
$155,513
$155,427
$155,018
$153,730
$153,707
$153,489
$152,797
$152,600
$152,015
$151,533
$151,465
$151,398
$150,755
$149,949
$149,462
$149,410
$149,182
$149,171
$148,010
$147,585
$147,111
$145,969
$145,551
$145,419
$144,910
$144,575
$144,568
$144,552

Estimated Annual
Pension*

$168,699
$107,443
$103,514
$102,946
$99,460
$99,260
$97,068
$96,644
$96,100
$95,758
$94,319
$93,848
$92,605
$90,573
$90,263
$89,735
$88,613
$88,572
$88,471
$87,759
$87,309
$87,236
$87,087
$87,039
$86,810
$86,089
$86,076
$85,954
$85,566
$85,456
$85,129
$84,858
$84,821
$84,783
$84,423
$83,971
$83,699
$83,670
$83,542
$83,536
$82,885
$82,647
$82,382
$81,743
$81,509
$81,435
$81,150
$80,962
$80,958
$80,949

Annual Social
Security

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$5,474,290
$3,486,515
$3,359,015
$3,340,596
$3,227,484
$3,220,989
$3,149,866
$3,136,114
$3,118,429
$3,107,356
$3,060,661
$3,045,360
$3,005,038
$2,939,101
$2,929,029
$2,911,893
$2,875,500
$2,874,151
$2,870,876
$2,847,793
$2,833,187
$2,830,793
$2,825,986
$2,824,414
$2,816,986
$2,793,576
$2,793,164
$2,789,196
$2,776,619
$2,773,043
$2,762,425
$2,753,653
$2,752,429
$2,751,212
$2,739,525
$2,724,874
$2,716,018
$2,715,087
$2,710,936
$2,710,739
$2,689,630
$2,681,911
$2,673,294
$2,652,554
$2,644,958
$2,642,556
$2,633,313
$2,627,214
$2,627,098
$2,626,800

Name

HALL, EDITH
ROJAS, SILVIA
GORDILLO, WILL
BERNARD, EDWARD
CARRIER, VALERIE
DELGADO, LOURDES
ZARRALUQUI, BEATRIZ
BROWN, VALTENA
ABRAHANTE, MAGALY
WEISSMAN, ANNETTE
VITTI, NIKOLAI
GOLDMAN, AVA
FONTANA, RAYMOND
DULANTO, GERMAN
SOTO, EUNICE
SCHOECK, JOHN
BARNES, GLORIA
ROGERS, MARION
MIRANDA, JULIO
BETANCOURT, NICOLAS
CALVO, ROSA

HUNTER, LAVETTE
MARTINEZ, CONCEPCION
MUNOZ, GUILLERMO
BRAY, KIRSTIE
FREDERICK, THOMAS
TAUB, DIANA

CLARK, SCOTT
NAVEIRAS, CAROLINA
MARTIN, ROSE
THOMPSON, JEANETHE
CHAPPOTIN, MARIA
ROBERTS, AARON
MARTINEZ, ALEXIS
CASTAIGNE, MARIA

DE MIRANDA, TATIANA
WILLIAMS, BRIAN
WALKER, JOHN
ORTEGA, ANA

MENDEZ CARTAYA, IRAIDA
ROBINSON, KAREN
PACE, ESSIE

LAWSON, MARY
COOPER, LILLIAN
LIMIA, JOSE

BROOKS, DAVID
WOODSON, FREDDIE
MONTES DE OCA, JOSE
DEVILLA, DULCE MARIA
NUNEZ, GEORGE

Location

Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools
Miami-Dade County Public Schools

Gross Annual
Wages

$144,484
$143,931
$143,568
$143,292
$143,257
$143,208
$143,104
$142,354
$142,275
$140,976
$140,424
$139,483
$139,445
$139,344
$139,003
$138,938
$138,678
$138,579
$138,435
$137,301
$137,189
$136,983
$136,549
$136,068
$135,982
$135,868
$135,095
$134,509
$134,431
$134,426
$133,840
$133,649
$133,524
$133,520
$133,382
$133,258
$132,712
$132,532
$131,958
$131,922
$131,140
$131,127
$130,809
$130,371
$129,997
$129,910
$129,109
$129,107
$128,881
$128,825

*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.
Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.
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Estimated Annual
Pension*

$80,911
$80,601
$80,398
$80,243
$80,224
$80,197
$80,138
$79,718
$79,674
$78,947
$78,637
$78,110
$78,089
$78,032
$77,842
$77,805
$77,660
$77,604
$77,524
$76,888
$76,826
$76,710
$76,467
$76,198
$76,150
$76,086
$75,653
$75,325
$75,281
$75,279
$74,951
$74,843
$74,773
$74,771
$74,694
$74,625
$74,319
$74,218
$73,897
$73,876
$73,438
$73,431
$73,253
$73,008
$72,799
$72,750
$72,301
$72,300
$72,173
$72,142

Annual Social
Security

$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Estimated Lifetime
Pension Payout*

$2,625,571
$2,615,506
$2,608,913
$2,603,896
$2,603,273
$2,602,379
$2,600,492
$2,586,855
$2,585,428
$2,561,823
$2,551,783
$2,534,684
$2,533,994
$2,532,151
$2,525,961
$2,524,782
$2,520,051
$2,518,258
$2,515,647
$2,495,025
$2,492,999
$2,489,254
$2,481,370
$2,472,620
$2,471,065
$2,468,989
$2,454,948
$2,444,301
$2,442,882
$2,442,789
$2,432,148
$2,428,671
$2,426,391
$2,426,322
$2,423,820
$2,421,568
$2,411,648
$2,408,363
$2,397,944
$2,397,281
$2,383,073
$2,382,833
$2,377,062
$2,369,096
$2,362,313
$2,360,727
$2,346,172
$2,346,129
$2,342,029
$2,341,009



