## Miami Dade County Government Teachers Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Location	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Name	Location	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Annual Social Security	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
CARTAS, SERGIO	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$301,249	\$168,699	\$22,000	\$5,474,290	HALL, EDITH	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$144,484	\$80,911	\$22,000	\$2,625,571
BROWN, ROBERT	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$191,862	\$107,443	\$22,000	\$3,486,515	ROJAS, SILVIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$143,931	\$80,601	\$22,000	\$2,615,506
PATTON, KAMELA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$184,846	\$103,514	\$22,000	\$3,359,015	GORDILLO, WILL	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$143,568	\$80,398	\$22,000	\$2,608,913
RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$183,832	\$102,946	\$22,000	\$3,340,596	BERNARD, EDWARD	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$143,292	\$80,243	\$22,000	\$2,603,896
FORNELL, MILAGROS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$177,608	\$99,460	\$22,000	\$3,227,484	CARRIER, VALERIE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$143,257	\$80,224	\$22,000	\$2,603,273
GARCIA, LUIS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$177,250	\$99,260	\$22,000	\$3,220,989	DELGADO, LOURDES	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$143,208	\$80,197	\$22,000	\$2,602,379
WEINER, HOWARD	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$173,336	\$97,068	\$22,000	\$3,149,866	ZARRALUQUI, BEATRIZ	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$143,104	\$80,138	\$22,000	\$2,600,492
SOFFIAN, MARK	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$172,579	\$96,644	\$22,000	\$3,136,114	BROWN, VALTENA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$142,354	\$79,718	\$22,000	\$2,586,855
FLEITES, ANGELES	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$171,606	\$96,100	\$22,000	\$3,118,429	ABRAHANTE, MAGALY	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$142,275	\$79,674	\$22,000	\$2,585,428
ARTIME, CARLOS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$170,997	\$95,758	\$22,000	\$3,107,356	WEISSMAN, ANNETTE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$140,976	\$78,947	\$22,000	\$2,561,823
HINDS, RICHARD	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$168,427	\$94,319	\$22,000	\$3,060,661	VITTI, NIKOLAI	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$140,424	\$78,637	\$22,000	\$2,551,783
KALINSKY, ROBERT	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$167,585	\$93,848	\$22,000	\$3,045,360	GOLDMAN, AVA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$139,483	\$78,110	\$22,000	\$2,534,684
DE ARMAS, MARIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$165,366	\$92,605	\$22,000	\$3,005,038	FONTANA, RAYMOND	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$139,445	\$78,089	\$22,000	\$2,533,994
KURTZ, CHRISTOPHER	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$161,738	\$90,573	\$22,000	\$2,939,101	DULANTO, GERMAN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$139,344	\$78,032	\$22,000	\$2,532,151
MANCUSO, STACEY	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$161,184	\$90,263	\$22,000	\$2,929,029	SOTO, EUNICE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$139,003	\$77,842	\$22,000	\$2,525,961
ALBION, FRED	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$160,241	\$89,735	\$22,000	\$2,911,893	SCHOECK, JOHN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$138,938	\$77,805	\$22,000	\$2,524,782
KLEIN, JERRY	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$158,238	\$88,613	\$22,000	\$2,875,500	BARNES, GLORIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$138,678	\$77,660	\$22,000	\$2,520,051
MORAN, MARCOS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$158,164	\$88,572	\$22,000	\$2,874,151	ROGERS, MARION	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$138,579	\$77,604	\$22,000	\$2,518,258
SANDERS, PAMELA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$157,983	\$88,471	\$22,000	\$2,870,876	MIRANDA, JULIO	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$138,435	\$77,524	\$22,000	\$2,515,647
LEVITT, JEROME	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$156,713	\$87,759	\$22,000	\$2,847,793	BETANCOURT, NICOLAS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$137,301	\$76,888	\$22,000	\$2,495,025
HINES, GWENDOLYN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$155,909	\$87,309	\$22,000	\$2,833,187	CALVO, ROSA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$137,189	\$76,826	\$22,000	\$2,492,999
CRAFT, ANA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$155,778	\$87,236	\$22,000	\$2,830,793	HUNTER, LAVETTE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$136,983	\$76,710	\$22,000	\$2,489,254
DEL TERZO, COLLEEN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$155,513	\$87,087	\$22,000	\$2,825,986	MARTINEZ, CONCEPCION	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$136,549	\$76,467	\$22,000	\$2,481,370
TORRENS, JAIME	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$155,427	\$87,039	\$22,000	\$2,824,414	MUNOZ, GUILLERMO	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$136,068	\$76,198	\$22,000	\$2,472,620
GREENFIELD, PAUL	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$155,018	\$86,810	\$22,000	\$2,816,986	BRAY, KIRSTIE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$135,982	\$76,150	\$22,000	\$2,471,065
RINEHART, CRAIG	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$153,730	\$86,089	\$22,000	\$2,793,576	FREDERICK, THOMAS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$135,868	\$76,086	\$22,000	\$2,468,989
HALL, SOPHIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$153,707	\$86,076	\$22,000	\$2,793,164	TAUB, DIANA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$135,095	\$75,653	\$22,000	\$2,454,948
GANS, JO ANNE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$153,489	\$85,954	\$22,000	\$2,789,196	CLARK, SCOTT	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$134,509	\$75,325	\$22,000	\$2,444,301
MASTER, CHRISTINE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$152,797	\$85,566	\$22,000	\$2,776,619	NAVEIRAS, CAROLINA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$134,431	\$75,281	\$22,000	\$2,442,882
JACANGELO, NICHOLAS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$152,600	\$85,456	\$22,000	\$2,773,043	MARTIN, ROSE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$134,426	\$75,279	\$22,000	\$2,442,789
MOORE, DAVID	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$152,015	\$85,129	\$22,000	\$2,762,425	THOMPSON, JEANETHE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$133,840	\$74,951	\$22,000	\$2,432,148
LOPEZ, JORGE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$151,533	\$84,858	\$22,000	\$2,753,653	CHAPPOTIN, MARIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$133,649	\$74,843	\$22,000	\$2,428,671
LEAL, ADRIANNE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$151,465	\$84,821	\$22,000	\$2,752,429	ROBERTS, AARON	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$133,524	\$74,773	\$22,000	\$2,426,391
TAVEL VISIEDO, MARIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$151,398	\$84,783	\$22,000	\$2,751,212	MARTINEZ, ALEXIS	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$133,520	\$74,771	\$22,000	\$2,426,322
HANKERSON, CHARLES	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$150,755	\$84,423	\$22,000	\$2,739,525	CASTAIGNE, MARIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$133,382	\$74,694	\$22,000	\$2,423,820
URBIZU, DIANA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$149,949	\$83,971	\$22,000	\$2,724,874	DE MIRANDA, TATIANA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$133,258	\$74,625	\$22,000	\$2,421,568
TABLES, RONI	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$149,462	\$83,699	\$22,000	\$2,716,018	WILLIAMS, BRIAN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$132,712	\$74,319	\$22,000	\$2,411,648
RUMMEL, STEVE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$149,410	\$83,670	\$22,000	\$2,715,087	WALKER, JOHN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$132,532	\$74,218	\$22,000	\$2,408,363
PARKER, JAMES	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$149,182	\$83,542	\$22,000	\$2,710,936	ORTEGA, ANA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$131,958	\$73,897	\$22,000	\$2,397,944
KOTRADY, GLORIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$149,171	\$83,536	\$22,000	\$2,710,739	MENDEZ CARTAYA, IRAIDA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$131,922	\$73,876	\$22,000	\$2,397,281
MCLEAN, DYONA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$148,010	\$82,885	\$22,000	\$2,689,630	ROBINSON, KAREN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$131,140	\$73,438	\$22,000	\$2,383,073
MARINELLI, CARMEN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$147,585	\$82,647	\$22,000	\$2,681,911	PACE, ESSIE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$131,127	\$73,431	\$22,000	\$2,382,833
MCNICHOLS, MELINDA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$147,111	\$82,382	\$22,000	\$2,673,294	LAWSON, MARY	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$130,809	\$73,253	\$22,000	\$2,377,062
CABALLERO, KATHLEEN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$145,969	\$81,743	\$22,000	\$2,652,554	COOPER, LILLIAN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$130,371	\$73,008	\$22,000	\$2,369,096
BERNSTEIN SACHTLE, ALLYN	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$145,551	\$81,509	\$22,000	\$2,644,958	LIMIA, JOSE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$129,997	\$72,799	\$22,000	\$2,362,313
KARCHER, DEBORAH	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$145,419	\$81,435	\$22,000	\$2,642,556	BROOKS, DAVID	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$129,910	\$72,750	\$22,000	\$2,360,727
RASCO, ANA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$144,910	\$81,150	\$22,000	\$2,633,313	WOODSON, FREDDIE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$129,109	\$72,301	\$22,000	\$2,346,172
KRUBITCH, SHERRY	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$144,575	\$80,962	\$22,000	\$2,627,214	MONTES DE OCA, JOSE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$129,107	\$72,300	\$22,000	\$2,346,129
WHYTE, WINSTON	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$144,568	\$80,958	\$22,000	\$2,627,098	DEVILLA, DULCE MARIA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$128,881	\$72,173	\$22,000	\$2,342,029
RIJO CONDE, ANA	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$144,552	\$80,949	\$22,000	\$2,626,800	NUNEZ, GEORGE	Miami-Dade County Public Schools	\$128,825	\$72,142	\$22,000	\$2,341,009
*	,		. ,				,				* * *

\*TUA submits FOIA requests for current employee salaries and estimates pensions based on the current pension laws. COLA average of 3% per year worked, uses 23 years of pension payments based on IRS form 590 LE of 85.

Assumes employee worked 35 years and retired at age 62. P&F first year at 100% of salary, all others 56%. No personal information is provided so calculations are accurate based on the necessary assumptions.

